—At-Sportsman
531 Paul Curry Allison Park
=~ 328 Paul Clipper Medford Lakes
02-Super Senior
1 1539 Terry Mealer Austell
2 614 JocIull Walkersville
3 165 Frank Erbe Newton Falls
4 173 Temry Flynn Ft. Wayne
5 187 Jack Falba Fairmont
6 199 Hamy Greenlee  Candler
7 219 Joe Klinsensmith Bethel Park
8 572 Jimmy Ford Lithia Springs
9 391 Rick Manctt Chardon
03-200C
1 680 Jeff Snouffer Alipuippa
2 306 Eric Noel West Palestinie
3 254 Joshua Whisnant (Gaffney
4 308 Brandon Maxwell Burgcttstown
5 910 Eric Scheirer Bethel Park
6 176 Jeffrey Eggleston Logan
7 375 BranStuebgen Renfrew
8 422 Joey Jenkins Salem
9 754 David Galiamo  Weston
10 494 Jason Fischer N Huntingdon
11 233 Heath Necly Parker
12 469 RaymondIlindmanBethel Park
13 458 Ben Berdell Butler
14 508 Scott Deal Petroila
15 384 Mitch Boyd Grove City
16 445 Daniel Wiefling  Buller
17 687 Robert Trader Eaton
18 278 Ryan Hiscox Leetonia
247 Raleigh Thompson Mercer
681 Nathan Wallace = Mercer
21 491 DBrian Dcfossi Butler
22 585 Kenneth Beck Hiller
23 504 Dave Montgomery Madison
24 358 Tony Ferriera Somerville
25 263 Anthony Martincz Pittsburgh
26 989 Bryan Jones Williamstown
27 244 Shawn Cotter Bridgeville
28 366 Tim Coryca Mereer
29 211 Luke Stouffer  Leetonia
30 191 William Bova Williamstown
04-250C
1 406 Terry Deal Petrolia
2 432 Eric Stewart Chicora
3 345 Michael Formanek Windsor
4 203 Clay Courson Emilenton
5 372 Jeremiah Ervin Oakland
6 208 Christopher Spear Williamsport
7 484 Michael Wist Pittsburgh
8 337 Robert Miller Harrisville
9 197 Stephen Guenther Pittsburgh
10 460 Michaet Spilak  Canonsburg
11 * 534 Bruce Peifer Dover
12 200 DanKormos Girard
13 255 R.Matt Zines Salem
14 917 Joe Peola W Mifflein
15 541 Michael Dressler Evans City
16 465 Paul Lutz Ellwood City
17 376 Jason Hindman  Hamsville
18 916 Robert Bulach Eaton
19 537 Ben Suto Pittsburgh
T\ 446 Robert Wiefling  Butler
324 Wayne Bortmas  Butler
22 608 BrentEllenberger Chicora
23 317 Ben Wappclhorst Wentzvitle
24 182 Pittsburgh

2000 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/MSR/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 8 . Boyers, PA
June 3 & 4, 2000
MORNING BIKE RESULTS

Derek Mieze

PA YAM 4
NJ KTM 1

GA YAM 4
WV YAM 4
OH YAM 4
IN HON 4
WV KAW 4
NC YAM 3
PA YAM 3
GA GAS 2
OH YAM 1

PA KTM 4
OH KAW 4
SC KAW 4
PA KAW 4
Pa KTM 4
OH KTM 4
PA KAW 4
Oll SUZ 4
WV YAM 4
PA KTM 4
PA KTM 4
PA KTM ‘4
PA SUZ. 4.
PA HON 4
PA KAW 3
PA KTM 3
OH YAM 3
OH KTM 3
PA KAW 3
PA SUZ 3
PA HON 3
PA SUZ 3

-WI HON 3

MA HON 3
PA KIM 2
WV KIM 1
PA HON 1
PA SUZ 1
OH KAW 1
WV YAM 1

PA HON 4
PA YAM 4
CT YAM 4
PA YAM 4
MD YAM 4
IN IION 4
PA KTM 4
PA SUZ 4
PA HON 4
PA YAM 4
PA YAM 4
PA KAW 4
OIl KAW 4
PA SUZ 4
PA KAW 4
PA KIM 4
PA KAW 4
OH KM 4
PA YAM 4
PA YAM 4
PA KAW 4

PA KAW 3

MO YAM 3
PA HON 3

2:2R8:43
0:40:10

2:24:35
2:37:59
2:40:21
2:48:33
2:49:19
1:49:50
2:21:47
1:20:11
1:13:40

2:22:54
2:26:28
2:32:28
2:38:57
2:39:17
2:40:23
2:41:40
2:43:13
2:46:25
2:48:59
2:49:31
2:56:21
3:00:46
3:01:36
2:15:15
2:16:02
2:16:43
2:20:58
22513
2:35:50
2:47:44
2:54:47
3:07:14
3:10:22
1:42:03
0:44:15
0:48:57
0:57:02
1:02:07
1:08:49

2:16:42
2:25:31
2:26:58
2:28:10
2:28:54
2:32:45
2:33:55
2:34:08
2:35:58
2:36:48
2:40:17
2:41:16
2:42:24
2:44:53
2:45:21
2:51:01
2:54:30
2:54:33
3:02:03
3:03:46
3:09:09
2:14:34
2:18:53
2:21:28

33 48L

42 319

5-Open C

0

1 493
279
3 =377
4 226
5 363
6 364
7 449
8 380
9 455
10 524
11 452
1222524

14 237
15 429

06-4st C
549
774
529
482
224
209
758
225
426
10 355
11 444
12507
13 716
14 341
15 408
16 483
17 353
18 520
19 440
20 344
21 386
22 574
23 743
24 447
25 964
26 420
27 428

O 20 3 A\ D B WM e

07-Vet C
189
454
195
995
329
175
456
342
212
10 215
11 535
12 218

Mo e BEN e N O R SV o

Tim Farina Pittsburgh
Rudy Howard TIower Burrell
Paul Staton Newton Falls
Joseph Lucas Allison Park
Ed Atwell . Kennerdell
Mike Staton Newton Falls
Norman Howard Tarentum

Greg Koebler Grove City
John Subrick Houston
Robert Snyder  Butler
Robert Kaufman Butler
Dougtas ODoritiell’ Pittsbtirgh
Kenny BlankschaerDiamond
Tom Lovic Cheswick
Chris Donahue Indiana
Clement Reott Sr ‘Herman
Nick Lafon Maryville
Dave Guenther  Grove City

Louis Grkman TIl Jeannette
Samue] Allen W. Lebanon
Gary Carrier Bluff City
Clint Edwards Uhrichsville
Chris Webb Clarksville
Donald Schroeder Saxonburg
Lawrence Hopper Chicora
Mark Triscila McDonald
Earl Hose | Boonsboro
Fielder Thompson Mercer
Christopher AmoldButler
Shawn Remington Hiller

Bill Green Vinton
Doug McQuillan West Newton
Jason Sharrer = Butler

Carl Pettit Cameron
Gary Yough Chicora

Daniel Ford Pittsburgh

Henry Turner Roebuck
James Chapman  Cumberland
Karl Dodson Cumberland
Tad Daniels Weston ~
Wes Knippenberg Cumberland -
Jason Barkand Butler

Glenn Schaffer  Butler

Ben Butler Cameron
Tvan Thompson  FErie

John Wilson Erie

Dave Gifford Karns City
Dan Doerr Pittsburgh
Johnathan Hyatt  Spartanburg
Bud Matto Pottsville

James Rounce Pittsburgh
Michael Lighton Pittsburgh
Butch Demerle  Cincinnati
Gene Pish Bloomington
Miles Simons Tidioute
Paul Howard Waynesburg
Dale Carpenter ~ McHenry
Fric Remick West Milford
Jason Miller Jonesboro
Jeremy Hogue Forestville

Greg Nehr Pittsburgh
Denny Aradi Ellwood City
Frederick Schmidt West Mifflin

Dino Colaianni  Abena.
Donald Bugbee  Johnsonville
Shawn Downing ~ Saxonburg
Kevin Cozzi Pittsburgh
Dan Wetzel Foxburg
Fric Simpson Buggettstown
Bob Gregg Lexington
Paul Clary Pittsburgh

Mike Livada Burgettstown

PA

YAM 3
Suz. 3
HON 3
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SUZ 4

2:22:40
2:23:19
2:24:36
2:30:11
2:30:25
2:40:08
2:44:14
2:56:58
1:27:49
1:43:38
1:52:16
2:16:15
2:20:41
0:39:04
1:00:12

-1:00:39

1:03:26
1:09:15

2:31:41
2:36:10
2:40:48
2:58:00

-2:05:37

2:05:48
2:17:16
2:18:15
2:22:40
2:24:08
2:32:48
2:35:46
1:25:51
1:36:58
1:49:37

2:33:05
2:34:50
2:43:41
2:44:55
2:48:52
2:50:30
2:56:52
3:05:57
2:12:51
2:14:30
2:15:29
20 T2T.
2:18:37
2:19:32
2:93:57,
2:29:21
2:28:51
2:36:19
3:03:10
1:41:30
1:48:23
1:52:00
2:07:02
2:10:44
0:55:03
0:55:16
1:20:27

2:36:32
2:36:39
2:37:22
2:39:32
2:40:50
2:42:04
2:44:42
2:47:30
2:47:49
2:47:56
2:48:00
2:50:07



13 487 Gene Swidwa Sarver
14 354 Darin Ekis Karns City
15 437 Mike Anderson  Cleveland
16. 932 Todd Jones. Cumberland.
17 315 James Van Attn  Shelby
18 369 Gary Bisang Lexington
TN 702 Bill Michels Petersburg
683 Randy Hale Mercer -~
21 423 Charles Lankford Warren
22 475 Ron Spiegel Hadley
23 496 Phil McDowell  Canonsburg
24 433 Thomas Brady Crescent
25 474 Don Harry Polk
26 497 Michael Meals =~ Mercer
27 389 Mark Knell Chicora
28 413 Michael Doerr Pittsburgh
29 220 Dorian Mieze Pittsburgh
30 398 James Moore Corry
31 498 James Mantz Ellwood City
32 288 Mike Blair Hamburg
33 466 John Weisz Grove City
34 473 Mark Vicker Tarentum
35. 246 Neal Seelinger Erie
36 495 Terry Colosimo  Forestville
37 243 David Metzler Hamilton
38 222 MarkFeth Pittsburgh
39 583 William Stange  Painesville
40 967 John Reiser Salem
41 367 Kenneth Painter Grove City
42 248 Boyd Warner Flemington
43 471 Michael Eichler = Willoughby
08-Senior C
1 181 Mark Willman  Kittanning
2 415 Charles Cress Butler
3 532 Thomas l.andau  Allison Park
4 438 David Diatri Aliquippa
5 701 RayDrugmand Newton Falls
6 729 Rodney Frecker Pomeroy
~T 35T Derek Wietling - Butler
350 Gerald Hensley  Trenton
. 793 Lewis Webb Clarksville
10 395 David Neiswonger Strattan
11" 227 Gary Fridley T.ost Creek
12 231 Von Brachna Elizabeth
13 370 Jeff Lewis Fredonia
14 399 Daniel Neiswonger Summerville
15 517 Ross Williams Femont Fum
16 485 Datrick Sole Paskersburg
17 785 Billy Childers Hindman
18 381 Robert Snyder Swansea
19 301 John Dunn Wallingford
20 390 Michael McFaddenClarion
21 249 Jon Rentschler Chardon
22 472 James Walker North Olmsted
23 402 Bud Fellner Strattanville
09-Women
1 326 Jennifer Shultz  Salt Rock
-2 277 -Heidi l.andon T.ebanon
3 339 Boanie Hamrck Grover
O/A
1 406 Termry Deal Petrolia.
2 680 Jeff Snouffer Alipuippa
3 159 Terry Mealer Austell
4 432 Fric Stewart Chicora
S 306 Eric Noel West Palestine
6 345 Michael Formanek Windsor
7 203 Clay Courson Emlenton
8 531 . Paul Curry Allison Park
9 372 Jeremish Ervin.  Qakland
A0 493 Louis Grkman IIl Jeannette
254 Joshua Whisnant Gaffney
208 Christopher Spear Williamsport
13 549 Carl Dettit Cameron
14 484 Michael Wist Pittsburgh
15 337 Robert Miller Harrisville

SUZ 4
KM 4
KTM 4
MD. KAW 4
YAM 4
KAW 4

E
USRI TN T TR TC RISV U O I SO VAR SO SR

SUZ 4
HON 4
PA YAM 3
KAW 3
SUz 3
HON 3
Pa YAM 3
KM 3
YAM 3
YAM 3
WV SU7 3
YAM 3
SUZ 3
HON 3
YAM 3
WV YAM 3
HON 2
SC KTM 2
CT KAW 2
HON 2
YAM 2
HON 2
PA HSB T

YAM 3
CT HUS 3
YAM 2

HON 4
KT™ 4
YAM 4
PA. YAM 4
KAW 4
CT YAM 4
YAM 4
PA YAM 4.
MD. YAM 4
PA KTM 4
SC KAW 4
IN HON 4
WV YAM 4
PA KTM 4
PA SUZ 4

2:50:38.
2:50:41
2:54:36
2:58:11
3:00:35
3:03:28

[ 3:07:33

1:59:29
2:03:56

YAM 3 2:08:14

2:17:09
2:21:43
2:24:50
2:26:51
2:27:04
2:28:07
2:34:14
2:42:15
2:43:56
2:45:50
2:53:23
3:11:34
1:41:07
1:46:32
1:55:27
0:40:12
0:41:04
0:47:14
1:01:00
1:03:10
1:19:53

2:38:07
2:46:44
2:04:29
2:04:39
2:07:37
2:09:24
2:10:12
2:12:46
2:15:26
2:16:04
2:16:21

2:19:12
2:21:36
2:24:28
2:29:05
2:38:.02
1:28:58
1:40:00
1:49:57
2:05:05
2:05:40
2:24:14
0:56:02

2:12:02
2:26:05
1:50:55

2:16:42
2:22:54
2:24:35
2:25:31
2:26:28
2:26:58
2:28:10
2:28:43
2:28:54
2:31:41
2:32:28
2:32:45
2:33:05
2:33:55
2:34:08

774
197
179
189
454
460
195
614
181
308
910
95
534
165
176
377
329
200
375
175,
255
422
529
456
917
482
541
754
415
342
212
215
535
173
224
494
187
233
218
209
487
354

376
916
437
469

226
932
315
458

537
369

225
702
324
199
683
423
532

363
364
70T
475
729
357
326

426
355
608

793
444

Gary Yough Chicora
Stephen Guenther Pittsburgh
Samuel Alten W. Lebanon
Greg Nehr Pittsburgh
Denny Aradi Ellwood City
Michael Spilak - Canonsburg
Frederick Schmidt West Mitflin
Joe Hull Walkersville
Mark Willman  Kittanning
Brandon Maxwell Burgettstown
Eric Scheirer Rethel Park
DinoColaianni  Abena
Bruce Peifer Dover

Frank Erbe Newton Falls
Jeffrey Eggleston Logan

Gary Carrier Bluff City
Donald Bugbee  Johnsonville
an Kormos- . Girard

Brian Stuebgen  Renfréew
Shawn Downing ~ Saxonburg
R. Matt Zines Salem

Joey Jenkins Salem
Daniel Ford Pittsburgh
Kevin Cozzi Pittsburgh
Joe Pcola - W Mifflein
Henry Tumer Roebuck
Michael Dressler Evans City
David Galiamo =~ Weston
Charles Cress, Butler

Dan Wetzel Foxburg
Eric Simpson Burgettstown
Rob Gregg lexington
Paul Clary Pittsburgh
Terry Flynn Ft. Wayne
James Chapman  Cumberland
Jason Fischer N Huntingdon
Jack Falbo Fairmont
Heath Neely Parker .
Mike Livada Burgettstown
Karl Dodson- Cumberland
Gene Swidwa Sarver
Darin Ekis Karns City
Paul Lutz Ellwood City
Jason Hindman™  Harrisville
Robert Bulach Eaton

Mike Anderson  Cleveland
Raymond HindmanBethel Park
Tad Paniels Weston
Clint Edwards Uhrichsville
Todd Jones Cumberland
James Van Attn ~ Shelby

Ben Berdell Butler

Scott Deal Petroila

Ben Suto Pittsburgh
Gary Bisang Lexington
Robert Wiefling - Butler

Wes Knippenberg Cumberland
Bill Michels Petersburg
Wayne Bortmas  Butler

Harry Gireenlee  Candler
Randy Hale Mercer
Charles Lankford Warren
Thomas Landau  Allison Park
David Diatri- Aliquippa
Chris Webb Clarksville
Donald Schroeder Saxonburg
Ray Drugmand  Newton Falls
Ron Spiegel Hadley
Rodney Frecker  Pomeroy
Derek Wietling  Butler
Jennifer Shultz Salt Rock
Gerald Hensley  Trenton
Jason Barkand Butler

Glenn Schaffer  Bautler

Brent Kllenberger Chicora
Mitch Boyd Grove City
Lewis Webb Clarksville
Ben Butler Cameron

SC YAM 4
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HON 4
YAM 4
KAW 4
PA YAM 4
MD HON 4
YAM 4
KAW 4
YAM 3
KAW-3-
HON 3
YAM 3
KAW 3
YAM 3
HON 3
OH SUZ 3
YAM 3
HON 3
Pa YAM 3
WV YAM 3
KM 3
YAM 3
HON 3
KAW 3
KAW 3
YAM 3
WV HON 3

2:34:50.
2:35:58
2:36:10
2:36:32
2:36:39
2:36:48
2:3T:22
2:37:59
2:38:07
2:38:57
2:39:17
2:39:32
2:40:17
2:40:21
2:40:23.
2:40:48
2:40:50
2:41:16
2:41:40
2:42:04
2:42:24
2:43:13
2:43:41
2:44:42
2:44:53
2:44:55.
2:45:21
2:46:25
2:46:44
2:47:30
2:47:49
2:4T:56
2:48:00
2:48:33
2:48:52
2:48:39
2:49:19
2:49:31
2:50:07
2:50:30
2:50:38
2:50:41
2:51:01
2:52:30
2:54:33
2:54:36
2:56:21
2:56:52
2:58:00
2:58:11
3:00:35
3:00:46
3:01:36.
3:02:03
3:03:28
3:03:46
3:05:57
3:07:33
3:09:09
1:49:50
1:59:29
2:03:56
2:04:29
2:04:39
2:05:37
2:05:48
2:07:3T
2:08:14
2:09:24
2:10:12
2:12:02
2:12:46
2:12:51
2:14:30
2:14:34
2:15:15
2:15:26
2:15:29



120

122
123
124
125

g

169
170
171

445
395
227
687
496
449
507
380
716
317
231
341
278
182
370
433
219
455
162
521
408

399
642
474
247
277
497
389
483
413
353
517
477
335
452

263
434

Daniel Wiefling  Butler

David Neiswonger Strattan
Gary Fridley Lost Creek
Robert | rader Haton

Phil McDowell ~ Canonsburg
Lawrence Hopper Chicora
Ivan Thompson  Ere

Mark I'riscila: McDonald
John Wilsen Erie

Ben Wappelhorst Wentzville
Von Brachna Elizabeth
Dave Gifford Kams City
Ryan Hiscox Leetonia
Derek Mieze Pittsburgh
Jett Lewis. kFredonia
Thomas Brady Crescent
Joe Klinsensmith Bethel Park
Earl Hose Boonsboro
‘Tim Farina Pittshurgh
Rudy Howard Lower Burrell
Dan Doerr Pittsburgh
Fielder Thompson Mercer

aniel Neiswonger Summerville -
Paul Staton Newton Falls
Don Harry Polk
Raleigh Thompson Mercer
Heidi l.andon |.ebanon-
Michael Meals Mercer
Mark Knoll Chicora
Johnathan Hyatt  Spartanburg
Michael Doerr Pittsburgh
Bud Matto Pottsville
Ross Williams Lemont Furn
Josephi Lucas Allison Park
Hd Atwell Kennerdell
Christopher AmoldButler
Dorian Mieze Pittsburgh
Shawn Remington Hiller
Nathan Wallace  Mercer
James Rounce Pittsburgh
- Patrick Sole Parkersburg
Mike Staton Newton Falls
James Moore Corry
James Mantz Ellwood City
Norman Howard  Tarentum
Mike Blair Hamburg
Brian Defossi Butler
John Weisz Grove City
* Kenneth Beck Hiller
Greg Koebler Grove City
Michael Lighton  Pittsburgh
Dave Montgomery Madison
-‘f'ony Ferriera- Somerville
Mark Vicker Tarentum
Jimmy Ford Lithia Springs
Bill Green Vinton
John Subrick Houston
Billy Childers Hindman
Doug McQuillan West Newton
Robert Snyder. Swansea-
Neal Seelinger  Ere
Butch Demerle  Cincinnati
Anthony Martinez Pittsburgh
Rebert Snyder Butler
Terry Colosimo  Forestville
Gene Pish Bloomington
Jason Sharrer Butler
John Dunn Wallingford
Bonnie Hamrick  Grover
Miles Simons Tidioute
Robert Kaufman Butler
David Metzler Hamilton
Michael McFadden Clarion
Jon Rentschler Chardon
Paul Howard Waynesburg
Dale Carpenter ~ McHenry

Douglas Obannell . Pittsburgh
Kenny BlankschaerDiamond

2:16:02
2:16:04
2:16:21
2:16:43
2:17:09
2:17:16
21727
2:18:15
2:18:37
2:18:53
2:19:12
2:19:32
2:20:58
2:21:28

2:21:36 -

2:21:43
2:21:47
2:22:40
2:22:40
2:23:19
2:23:57
2:24:08
2:24:28
2:24:36
2:24:50
2:25:13
2:26:05
2:26:51
2:27:04
2:27:21
2:28:07
2:28:51
2:29:05
2:30:11
2:30:25
2:32:48
2:34:14
2:35:46
2:35:50
2:36:19
2:38:02
2:40:08
2:42:15
2:43:56
2:44:14
2:45:50
2:47:44
2:53:23
2:54:47
2:56:58
3:03:10
3:07:14
3:10:22
3:11:34
1:20:11
1:25:51
1:27:49
1:28:58
1:36:58
1:40:00
1:41:07
1:41:30
1:42:03
1:43:38
1:46:32
1:48:23

" 1:49:37

1:49:57
1:50:55
1:52:00
1:52:16
1:55:27
2:05:05
2:05:40
2:07:02
2:10:44

2:16:15-

2:20:41

172
173
174
V75
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

187
188
189

190

191
192
193
194

472
522
328

583
989
967
244

420

366
383
435
367
211
243

191
3119,
391
471
428

James Walker
Tom Lovic
Paul Clipper
Mark Feth
William Stange
Bryan Jones
John Reiser
Shawn Cotter
Eric Remick
Jason Miller
Bud Fellner
Tim Coryea
Chris Donahue
Clement Reott St
Kenneth-Painter
Luke Stouffer
Boyd Warner
Nick Lafon
‘William. Bova
Dave Guenther
Rick Manett
Michael Eichler
Jeremy Hogue-

North Olmsted OH HON 2

Cheswick PA SUZ 1
Medford Lakes NJ KTM 1
Pittsburgh-  PA  YAM 1
‘Painesville OH HON 1
Williamstown WV KTM 1
Salem OH SUZ 1
-Bridgeville PA HON 1
West Milford NJ YAM 1
Jonesboro GA SUZ 1
Strattanville PA HSB 1
Mercer PA SUZ 1
Indiana PA YAM 1
Herman PA YAM 1
Grove City PA. HON 1
Leetonia OH -KAW 1
Flemington = WV KTM 1
Maryville TN KAW 1
© Williamstown "WV YAM-1
Grove City PA KTM 1
Chardon OH YAM 1
Willoughby OH KAW 1
* Korestville. ~ ~ PA. HON 1

2:24:14
0:39:04
0:40:10
0:40:12
0:41:04
0:44:15
0:47:14
0:48:57
0:55:03
0:55:16
0:56:02
0:57:02
1:00:12
1:00:39
1:01:00
1:02:07
1:03:10
1:03:26

1-1:08:49

1:09:15
1:13:40
1:19:53

|- 1:20:27



